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DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

The companies in which Royal Dufch Shell plc directly and indirectly owns investments are separate legal entities. In this presentation “Shell”, “Shell Group™ and “Group” are sometimes used for convenience where references are made to Royal Dutch
Shell plc and its subsidiaries in general. Likewise, the words *we”, “us” and “our” are also used to refer to Royal Dutch Shell plc and its subsidiaries in general or to those who work for them. These terms are also used where no useful purpose is served
by identifying the particular entity or enfities. “Subsidiaries”, “Shell subsidiaries™ and “Shell companies” as used in this presentation refer to entities over which Royal Dutch Shell plc either directly or indirectly has control. Enfities and unincorporated
arrangements over which Shell has joint control are generally referred to as “joint ventures™ and “joint operations”, respectively. Entities over which Shell has significant influence but neither conirol nor joint control are refemred fo as “associates”. The
term “Shell interest” is used for convenience o indicate the direct andfor indirect ownership interest held by Shell in an entity or unincorporated joint arrangement, after exclusion of all third-party interest.

This presentation contains forward-looking statements (within the meaning of the U_S_ Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995) conceming the financial condition, results of operations and businesses of Royal Dutch Shell. All statements other
than statements of historical fact are, or may be deemed to be, forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are statements of future expectations that are based on management's current expectations and assumptions and involve known
and unknown nisks and uncertainties that could cause actual results, performance or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied in these statements. Forward-looking statements include, among other things, statements conceming the
potential exposure of Royal Dutch Shell to market risks and statements expressing management’s expectations, beliefs, estimates, forecasts, projections and assumptions. These forward-looking statements are identified by their use of terms and
phrases such as “aim”, “ambition”, “anficipate”, “helieve”, “could”, “estimate”, “expect”, “goals”, “intend”, “may”, “objectives”, “outlook”, “plan®, “probably”, “project”, “nisks”, “schedule”, “seek”, “should”, “target”, “will” and similar terms and phrases. There
are a number of factors that could affect the future operations of Royal Dutch Shell and could cause those results to differ materially from those expressed in the forward-looking statements included in this presentation, including (without limitation): (a)
price fluctuations in crude oil and natural gas; (b) changes in demand for Shell's products; (c) currency fluctuations; (d) drilling and production results; (e) reserves estimates; (f) loss of market share and industry competition; (g) environmental and
physical risks; (h) risks associated with the identification of suitable potential acquisition properties and targets, and successful negofiation and completion of such transactions; (i) the risk of doing business in developing countries and countries subject
to intemational sanctions; (j) legislative, fiscal and regulatory developments including regulatory measures addressing climate change; (k) economic and financial market conditions in various countries and regions; (1) political nisks, including the risks of
expropriafion and renegotiation of the terms of contracts with governmental entities, delays or advancements in the approval of projects and delays in the reimbursement for shared costs; (m) risks associated with the impact of pandemics, such as the
COVID-18 (coronavirus) outbreak; and (n) changes in trading conditions. No assurance is provided that future dividend payments will match or exceed previous dividend payments. All forward-looking statements contained in this presentation are
expressly qualified in their entirety by the cautionary statements contained or referred to in this section. Readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements. Additional risk factors that may affect future results are contained in Royal
Dutch Shell's Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2020 (available at www.shell.com/finvestors and www.sec.gov). These risk factors also expressly qualify all forward-looking statements contained in this presentation and should be considered
by the reader. Each forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date of this presentation, June 91 2021. Neither Royal Dutch Shell ple nor any of its subsidiaries undertake any obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statement
as a result of new information, future events or other information. In light of these risks, results could differ materially from those stated, implied or inferred from the forward-looking statements contained in this presentation. We may have used certain
terms, such as resources, in this presentation that the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) strictly prohibits us from including in our filings with the SEC. Investors are urged to consider closely the disclosure in our Form 20-F, File
No 1-32575, available on the SEC website www.sec.gov

This presentation contains certain following forward-looking non-GAAP measures such as cash capital expenditure and divestments. We are unable to provide a reconciliation of these forward-looking Non-GAAP measures to the most comparable
GAAP financial measures because ceriain information needed to reconcile those Non-GAAP measures to the most comparable GAAP financial measures is dependent on future events some of which are outside the control of the company, such as oil
and gas prices, interest rates and exchange rates. Moreover, estimating such GAAP measures with the required precision necessary to provide a meaningful reconciliation is extremely difficult and could not be accomplished without unreasonable
effort. Non-GAAP measures in respect of future periods which cannot be reconciled fo the most comparable GAAP financial measure are calculated in a manner which is consistent with the accounting policies applied in Royal Dufch Shell plc's
consolidated financial statements.

Also, in this presentation we may refer to Shell's “Net Carbon Footprint™, which includes Shell’s carbon emissions from the production of our energy products, our suppliers’ carbon emissions in supplying energy for that production and our customers’

carbon emissions associated with their use of the energy products we sell. Shell only controls its own emissions. The use of the term Shell's *Net Carbon Footprint™ is for convenience only and not infended to suggest these emissions are those of Shell
or its subsidiaries.

Shell's operating plan, outlook and budgets are forecasted for a ten-year period and are updated every year. They reflect the current economic environment and what we can reasonably expect to see over the next ten years. Accordingly, Shell's
operating plans, outlooks, budgets and pricing assumptions do not reflect our net-zero emissions target. In the future, as society moves towards net-zero emissions, we expect Shell's operating plans, outlooks, budgets and pricing assumptions to
reflect this movement.
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SHELL EN ARGENTINA

O SHALES - Vaca Muerta O OFFSHORE - Cuenca Argentina Norte
= SOV m Operados por Shell
m Sierras Blancas (+GyP) m CAN 107 (+QP)
m Cruz de Lorena (+GyP) m CAN 109 (+QP)
m Coirén Amargo Sur Oeste (+GyP) = NOV
m Bajada de Afelo (+YPF) m CAN 100 (+YPF & Equinor op.)
= NOV 0 DOWNSTREAM
® Rincédn La Ceniza (Total op.) m Accionista de Raizen
® La Escalonada (Total op.) m Refineria + 675 estaciones de servicio

m Bandurria Sur (YPF op.)

O TRADING
iMICOs
O CONVENCONAL E (GQKSM
O Acambuco (PAE op.)
0 NUEVOS NEGOCOS
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PRESENCIA E INVERSION EN VACA MUERTA

BLOQUES Y RESULTADOS
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RECURSO DE EXCELENCIA

> Las propiedades técnicas del reservorio lo ubican en el primer cuartil de activos

No Convencionales

> La porosidad, el TOC y la presién de la roca son consideradas “best in class”

Rango de grosor
Rango N/G

Rango de porosidad promedio

Rango promedio de Sw

Rango promedio de permeabilidad
de la matriz

Rango promedio de TOC

Rango de presién
Rango de gradiente de presién

Rango CGR

Est. Efectividad de altura de
fractura

Vaca Muerta
Sequence 1AB SOV
Harvest

35-60m
1

9-11 %
15-30%
100-1000 nD

2.1-5.7 wi%
48-69 Mpa
15-21 kPa/m

2500 - 5000
bbl/mmscf

30/45/80 m

Permian Wolfcamp
Beta Harvest

60-120m
1

6-10%
40-60%
1000-3000 nD

1.0-1.75 wit%
35-66 Mpa

11-18 kPa/m
180 - 500 bbl/mmscf

30m

Liquid-rich HC

Fox Creek Duvernay
Harvest

20-40m
1

4.4-5.0%
20-26%
~10nD

1.3-4.0 wi%
48-57 Mpa

14-20 kPa/m

200 - 800 bbl/mmscf

20 - 40 m (=gross
thickness)

Fox Creek

Shale/Carbonate

Rocky Mtn.

Wolfcamp

Vaca Muerta
rgis iorar

Scale comparison cartoon by Stephenson et al.

Groundbirch

Montney Harvest

120-180m
0.97-1

2.7%/5.4%/7 .5%
20-30%
1-200 nD

1.2-1.9 wi%
30-50 MPa

12-16 kPa/m
0 -10 bbl/mmscf

35-80m

Eagleford

Appalachia Utica/PPLS

Harvest

80-130
1

1.1-8.5%
18-48%
4-900 nD

1.1-3.0 wi%
55 - 63 Mpa

18-19 kPa/m
0 bbl/mmscf

45-81m

Siltstone

Gold Creek
(Wi Montoer)

wt?

b |

Sandstone

5
0

0 2550 100 150 20
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ACELERANDO LA CURVA DE APRENDIZAJE

Shales Learning Curves

5.0

Days/1,000 ft

- — -Pinedale

- = -Barnett

- - -Haynesville
- - -Groundbirch
- - -Eagle Ford
- — -Marcellus
- - -SWAN

- = -Arrowhead
Fox Creek
Gold Creek
Permian
—— Utica

= Argentina

‘-—__

0 100
Number of Wells

200
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Argentina se beneficia de la
experiencia Shale en América del
Norte

Perforaciones llegando a los
mismos niveles de eficiencia en
~25% de tiempo

Intercambios de habilidades y
conocimientos

Aplicacion rapida de tecnologias
de punta externas



REDUCCION DE COSTOS POR INNOVACION

Shell leveraged technical improvements across the Shales portfolio
to improve Argentina Drilling and Completion Costs

-Well Cost
Drilling
""""" 4% e
o L — 00 0oy 19— ] Completions
_______ ] Supply Chain
m _______ m ] Other and Local
= _
Starting UNCSingle  Improving Flat DART Enhance Heoflo Competitive  Improve frac ~ Wireline Enhanced CT CART CAP Strategies Other ond locol  Current Drill and
Adopt Replicats & Dovmhole  Pressure Drilling Adoption implementaion  Methodology Manogement
Tool & Tripping
Ooiomizats Proch

2012
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MARGEN PARA SEGUIR MEJORANDO LA COMPETITIVIDAD CON PERMIAN

NORMALIZED AVERAGE DRILLING COSTS NORMALIZED COMPLETIONS COSTS SUBSURFACE EXCELLENCE & TRACK RECORD
$/ft $/Ib Risked EUR (bbl)/ft BEP ($/bbl)
Shell Argentina Risked EUR/ft r 100
— BEP ($/bbl)
- 80
-46% - 40
l -
0 0.0 0 NN RN N NN N NN 0
19A 20A 21A Shell 19A 20A 21A Shell S © S © © © S g g
Permian Permian w A~ G oo N o v o -—

shell Argentina Shell Argentina

Increased EUR/ft by >150% since
2014 and by >30% since 2015 based
on design learnings from Permian
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SEGUIMOS APRENDIENDO E INOVANDO

m Aplicaciones de inteligencia artificial
m Caracterizacion del reservorio por analogia con
reservorios en EEUU y Canadd
m Ajustes en tiempo real a pardmetros de perforacion
m Diseno de completaciones basadas en datos detallados
de otros reservorios

® Innovaciones en perforacion
m Perforacién de la curva y horizontal con un Unico BHA
m Sistema MPD integrado al equipo de perforacion
m Equipos de manejo de tubulares automatizados
m DART - sistema de manejo y monitoreo 24/7 en tiempo
real desde Calgary

m Reduciendo impacto

m Uso de Neoflo® (fluido sintético) en la perforacion — mejor
desempeno, menor impacto ambiental y mejores
condiciones de trabajo para operarios

m Bioremediacion de residuos - pre-fratamiento de secado
de recortes de perforacion en locacion

m Electrificacion de operaciones con energias renovables

m Restauracion de flora con vegetacion nativa
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PROXIMOS PASOS HACIA EL DESARROLLO MASIVO

e

Sierseis Blancas Central Processinig Facilify-—-

m Abastecimiento pleno de EPF + CPF (42,000 bpd) - perforando 100+ pozos nuevos

m Consfruccion de un oleoducto Sierras Blancas-Allen (105 km)

B Empezar el desarollo de Bajada de Anelo con un EPS y 12 pozos mas

m Abastacer el mercado domestico y exportar mas petroleo

m Apoyar a YPFy TOTAL en el desarrollo de Bandurria Sur y Rincon la Ceniza/La Escalonada
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TRANSICION ENERGETICA

Q Oportunidades:
m Gas como combustible de transicién
m Recursos y talentos de excelencia
0 Desafios:
m Competitividad
m Eficiencia en el uso de recursos y el

disefio de proyectos

® Ventana de oportunidad temporal
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